

**Cr. Revision No. 4175 of 2013**

12.3.2014

Present: Mr. Ajay Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

**Cr. MP No. 43 of 2014**

The period for compliance of order dated 3.12.2013 is enlarged by another 10 days, as prayed for.

List on **25.3.2014**.

Copy dasti.

**(Rajiv Sharma),  
Judge**

**March 12, 2013**  
(kalpana)