

K.K. Tibriwal Vs. M/s. Ruchira Papers Ltd.

Cr. Revision No.4175 of 2013

13.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that most of the matters inter se the parties have been compromised. He seeks time to have instructions, as to whether this particular issue pending adjudication before this Court has also been settled inter se the parties. Prayer not opposed.

List in the **1st week of January, 2025.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th December, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)