

**K.K. Tibriwal vs. M/s Ruchira Papers Limited  
Cr. Revision No. 4175 of 2013**

**23.12.2024 Present:**

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vivek, Advocate, for the respondent.

List the matter for presence of parties before the  
Special Lok Adalat on **28.12.2024**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

December 23, 2024  
Tarun