

**K.K. Tibriwal vs. M/s Ruchira Papers Limited
Cr. Revision No. 4175 of 2013**

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent has made an offer of settlement to the counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he needs time to have instructions in the matter.

In view thereof, list the matter alongwith Criminal Revision No.4176 of 2024 after ensuing winter vacation on **5th March, 2025.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

January 08, 2025
Tarun