

**K.K. Tibriwal versus M/s Ruchira Papers Ltd a/w  
connected matter**

**Criminal Revision No.4175 & 4176 of 2013**

27.06.2025 Present: Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.  
Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

Let order dated 16.5.2025, be complied with within a period of two weeks.

List on **11<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

June 27, 2025 (ps)