

**K.K. Tibriwal Vs. M/s Ruchika Papers Ltd. a/w  
connected matter**

**Cr. Revision Nos. 4175 and  
4176 of 2013**

11.7.2025

Present: Mr. Abhijit Singh Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**July 11, 2025**  
(kalpana)