

**K.K. Tibriwal Vs. M/s Ruchika Papers Ltd. a/w  
connected matter**

**Cr. Revision Nos. 4175 and 4176  
of 2013**

14.10.2025 Present: Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the  
petitioners, in both the petitions.  
  
Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the  
respondent(s), in both the petitions.  
  
Fresh power of attorney, on behalf of  
petitioners, is still awaited, as the counsel representing  
the petitioners, has now been designated as Senior  
Advocate. Needful be done, within six weeks from  
today. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**October 14, 2025**  
(kalpana)