

K.K. Tibriwal v. M/s Ruchika Papers Ltd. a/w connected matter

Cr.Revision Nos. 4175 and 4176 of 2013

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Abhijit Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).
Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Last opportunity of one week, as prayed for, is granted to Mr. Abhijit Singh Chauhan, Advocate, to file power of attorney on behalf of the petitioner(s), failing which this court shall have no option but to decide the cases at hand on the basis of material already available on record.

March 23, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**